



Indian Society of Plant Genetic Resources



A forum for researchers, students, civil society members and policy makers to express their views, publish their findings and interact with different stakeholders in the field of plant genetic resources management

Registered Office ICAR-NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES Pusa Campus, New Delhi -110012, India

(Registration No.: S/18336)

About ISPGR

The Indian Society of Plant Genetic Resources (ISPGR) was founded in 1987 as a multi-disciplinary scientific body involved in the various issues of plant genetic resources (PGR) and related fields. It currently has more than 700 members, nearly 650 of them being life members. The genesis of the society was from the initiative taken by the scientists at the National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources (NBPGR), New Delhi, under the leadership of Dr R.S. Paroda, the then Director of NBPGR. The Society was formally registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 on November 3, 1987. Membership is open to all persons interested in the field of PGR in India and abroad.

Objectives

- To promote research in the field of PGR especially in germplasm exploration and collection, conservation, evaluation and characterisation, introduction and exchange, quarantine and related activities.
- To encourage the management of PGR in an integrated fashion involving different disciplines such as Economic Botany, Ecology, Ethnobotany, Biosystematics, Biotechnology, Physiology, Horticulture, Seed Science, Agronomy, Pathology, Entomology, Nematology, Chemistry, Biochemistry and Computer Science.
- To provide a forum to the scientists for expressing their critical views based on scientific knowledge, rational thinking on policies related to PGR. To provide recognition to persons having made significant contribution in furthering the science of plant genetic resources.
- To work in association with international organizations and other societies with similar interests.
- To publish research journal at periodical intervals.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 2019-2021

President R. S. Paroda

Vice-Presidents

Kuldeep Singh Rakesh Chandra Agrawal

> General Secretary Anuradha Agrawal

Joint Secretary Rakesh Singh

Treasurer Dinesh Kumar

Editor-In-Chief Sunil Archak

Councillors

(North Zone)

Amit Kumar Singh Sanjeev Kumar Singh

(South Zone)

B. Sarath Babu K. Joseph John

(Central Zone)

Pramod Wasudeo Ramteke Jang Bahadur Singh

(East Zone) Mohan Lal Veerendra Kumar Verma

(West Zone)

Mihir K. Pandya Kartar Singh

То

The General Secretary

Indian Society of Plant Genetic Resources ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources Pusa Campus, New Delhi-110 012

Dear Sir:

I wish to be enrolled as (tick one):

Membership Category *	Indian (INR)	Foreign (USD)
Life member	5,000	1,500
Annual member	1,000	100
Institutional membership (annual)	20,000	1,000
Institutional membership (5 years)	90,000	4,500
Institutional membership (10 years)	1,75,000	8,500

I am depositing an amount ofby

🔄 Cash

Demand draft/cheque no......dated.....

(

Electronic Funds Transfer* dated.....

*Indian Society of Plant Genetic Resources Canara Bank, Beej Bhawan, Pusa Campus, New Delhi -110012. India Account No. 91212010004780 IFSC No. CNRB0019121 MICR No. 110015429

Yours truly,

)

Journal

The Indian Journal of Plant Genetic Resources (IJPGR) is published thrice a year, to disseminate knowledge on PGR activities. Any member of the Society or bona fide researcher may send there contributions addressed to the :

Editor-in-Chief, ISPGR, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi-110012 (email: ispgr2015@gmail.com)

Online submission and viewing of journal : http://www.indianjournals.com/ijor.aspx?target=ijor :ijpgr&type=home

Awards

The Society confers following awards and recognition to PGR workers for their outstanding achievements in research and service:

- Dr Harbhajan Singh Memorial Award for Life Time Achievement
- Dr B. R. Barwale Award for Excellence in PGR
- Dr R.S. Paroda Young Scientist Award
- Dr R.K. Arora Best Paper Award in IJPGR
- Dr K.L. Mehra Memorial Award for Best M.Sc. (PGR) Student
- Fellow of ISPGR for significant contributions to PGR and ISPGR

For further details contact: The General Secretary Indian Society of Plant Genetic Resources C/o ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources Pusa Campus, New Delhi -110 012, INDIA Tele +91-11-25802817 E-mail ispgr2015@gmail.com Website http://ispgr.nbpgr.ernet.in